January 1, 1915, as above stated, is 	  $23,290,000 00 

I beg to submit herewith a certificate to be made by the Commissioners of the 
Sinking Fund to the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended by Chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903, to invest twenty-
three million dollars ($23,000,000) of the foregoing excess of revenue or income in 
General Fund Bonds of The City of New York for account of the "Sinking Fund of 
The City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt," (No. 1). 

Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller.

[...]

amended by Chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund 
of The City of New York hereby determine to invest from time to time during the 
year 1915, for account of the "Sinking Fund of the City of New York for the Redemp-
tion of the City Debt" (No. 1), the sum of Twenty-three Million Dollars ($23,000,000) 
in General Fund Bonds of The City of New York, bearing interest at three (3) per 
cent. per annum, payable semi-annually on May 1st and November 1st, the principal 
maturing November 1, 1930. The investment thus determined in General Fund Bonds 
is out of the revenues or income of the year 1915 of the said Sinking Fund of The

[...]

New York hereby certify to the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York that 
the estimated amount of receipts on account of the revenues or income, from all 
sources, of the "Sinking Fund of The City of New York for the Redemption of the 
City Debt" (No. 1) during the year 1915 is estimated at twenty-five million three 
hundred and ninety-two thousand seven hundred and twenty-nine and 54-100 dollars 
,($25,392,729.54), made up as follows: 
Interest on investments and deposits (other than those stated below*) 	$5,875,000 00 
Licenses  	225,000 00 
Miscellaneous  	5,000 00 
Permits  	 150,000 00 
Privileges  	 35,000 00 
Rents  	 4,900,000 Ob 
Railroad franchises  	 600,000 00

[...]

date of January 7, 1915, for the construction of a new station house and garage for 
the 61st Precinct on the ground and premises in The City of New York, southwest 
corner of Brook Avenue and 142nd Street, Borough of The Bronx. The estimated 
expense, including architect's fees, not to exceed One hundred and forty thousand 
dollars ($140,000), the cost to be paid from the appropriation made to the Police 
Department by the issue of Corporate Stock entitled "C. P. D., 2A, Police Depart-
ment Fund for Sites and Buildings." 

Which resolution was unanimously adopted. 

Park Department, Brooklyn-Proposed Construction of a Pier on the Dreamland

[...]

MAINS AND APPURTENANCES IN EX-
TERIOR, EAST 135TH AND EAST 138TH 
STREETS, AND IN RIDER AVENUE, BOR 
OUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work will be Sixty (60) Consecutive 
Working Days. 

The security required will be Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($3,750.). 

The bidder will state the price per unit of 
each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedules by which the bids 
will be tested. Bids will be received on No. I 
for each section singly, or for all sections, but 
in comparing the bids, the bids will be compared

[...]

By including in the Non-Competitive Class, 
under the heading "Positions in the Department 
of Public Charities, at compensations not exceed-
ing the amounts set forth below", the following: 
Hospital Clerk, $480. per annum, without 

+a,t¢nnce 

The security required will be eight thousand 
five hundred dollars ($8,500). 

A deposit of four hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($425) in cash or certified check, being 
five (5) per cent.of the amount of security, 
must accompany this bid. 

NO. 2—FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE- 
UIRED FOR ADDITIONS AND ALTERA- 
IONS TO THE PLUMBING AND GAS FIT. 

TING AS SET FORTH IN THE DRAWINGS

[...]

HOSPITAL, 136TH AND 137TH STREETS 
AND LENOX AVENUE, BOROUGH OF 
MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of all 
the work included under this contract is one 
hundred and fifty (150) consecutive calendar 
days. 

The security required will be two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

A deposit of one hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($125), ilt cash or certified check, being 
five (5) per cent, of the amount of security, 
must accompany this bid. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Contract Clerk 
and Auditor, Entrance No. 400 E. 29th, Borough